CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. R-2005-125

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 16181 (WHICH FURTHER AMENDED RESOLUTION NO. 14456 REGARDING BOARD MEMBERSHIP COMPOSITION WHICH WAS PREVIOUSLY SET AT SEVEN (7) MEMBERS); FURTHER ESTABLISHING A POLICY THAT THE COMPOSITION OF THE CORAL GABLES ADVISORY BOARD ON DISABILITY AFFAIRS, LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD, PARKING ADVISORY BOARD, CONSTRUCTION REGULATION BOARD, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INSURANCE ADVISORY BOARD AND COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE) SHALL BE REDUCED FROM SEVEN (7) TO FIVE (5) MEMBERS).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby establish a policy which reduces the composition of the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs, Library Advisory Board, Parking Advisory Board, Construction Regulation Board, Economic Development Board, Insurance Advisory Board and Communications Committee from seven (7) to five (5) members.

SECTION 2. That said resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE A.D., 2005.

(Moved: Kerdyk/Seconded: Cabrera)

(Unanimous Consent Vote)

(Non Agenda Item)

APPROVED:

DONALD D. SLESNICK II

MAYOR

ATTEST:

WALTER J. FOEMAN

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

ELIZABETH M. HERNANDEZ

CITY ATTORNEY